
First day of term
(Yr7 & Yr12 ONLY)

All students return to school

Half Term

Last day of term

Winter holidays

Further Information

First day of term

Half Term

Last day of term

Easter holidays

Further Information

First day of term

Half Term

Last day of term

Further Information

SUMMER TERM

Tuesday 5th September 2023

Monday 23rd Oct 2023 - Friday 27th Oct 2023

Wednesday 20th December 2023

Thursday 21st Dec 2023 - Friday 5th Jan 2024

INSET: Friday 1st September 2023 (NO students in school, Staff ONLY)

Wednesday 6th September 2023

INSET: Monday 8th January 2024 (NO students in school, Staff ONLY)

Friday 29th March 2024 - Good Friday

Chace Community School Term Dates

 2023/2024

AUTUMN TERM

SPRING TERM

INSET: Monday 4th September 2023 (NO students in school, Staff ONLY)

Tuesday 9th January 2024

Monday 12th Feb 2024 - Friday 16th Feb 2024

Thursday 28th March 2024

Friday 29th Mar 2024 - Friday 12th Apr 2024

Monday 6th May - May Day Bank Holiday

INSET: Friday 3rd May 2024 (NO students in school, Staff ONLY)

INSET: Wednesday 24th July 2024 (NO students in school, Staff ONLY)

Monday 15th April 2024

Monday 27th May 2024 - Friday 31st May 2024

Tuesday 23rd July 2024


